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European Plan
Cox Omer, dept mgr Pac Hdw & Steel Co,

r Piedmont
Cox Patrick J, cond, r 2379 Bryant
Cox Philip K, carp, r 320, 11th Av
Cox Phillip M, elk W F & Co Ex, r Ber-

keley
Cox Reginald S, elk Prudential Ins Co,

r 191, 32d Av
Cox Richard, r 1100 Shotwell
Cox Riland, barber, r 574, 3d
Cox Rosamond L, physician, r 2405

Washington
Cox Roy, student, r 1375, 9th Av
Cox Samuel, lab, r 231 Shotwell
Cox Samuel B, cond, r 1011 Tennessee
Cox Sarah W, artist, r 2405 Washington
Cox Silas M, foreman, r 1350 Guerrero
Cox S W, agt W C Life Ins Co, r 2030

Howard
Cox Thos, janitor, r 1249 Hyde
Cox Thos, lab, r 3883, 20th
Cox Thos, mining engr, 57 Post, r Oak-

land
Cox Thos A, insp Municipal Ry, r 478

11th Av
Cox Thos A, pres Cox Estate Co, r 108

Cole
Cox Thos P, plasterer, r 821 Pulton
Cox Thos T, mgr Omen Oil Co, r 378

Golden Gate Av
Cox Walter, sec Hidalgo Plantation and

Commercial Co, r Mill Valley
Cox Wm, carp, r 1479, 12th Av
Cox Wm, gasfitter, r 528 Fell
Cox Wm, lab, r 661 Valencia
Cox Wm, mach, r 1594 Treat Av
Cox Wm A, pres McGill Seed Growers

Co, r 1409 Hyde
Cox Wm A, salesman Baker & Hamilton,

r Eureka
Cox Wm A, salesman, r 1122 Guerrero
Cox Wm C, undertaker, r 132 Duboce Av
Cox Wm D, elk S P Co, r Oakland
Cox Wm G, groceries, 374 Arlington
Cox Wm H, special agt Mass Mutual

Life Ins Co, r Oakland
Cox Wm H Jr, elk Q M Dept U S A, r

Cox Wm J, r 2064 Golden Gate Av
Cox Willie L Mrs, r 79 Parnassus Av
Cox W Ward, fireman, r 1375, 9th Av
Cox & Co (Inc) real estate, 681 Market
Coxe Frank M, r 102 Walnut
COXE JOHN H, real estate, insurance,

loans, 409 Monadnock Bldg, tel Sutter
500, r 336 Stockton

Coxe Lewis H, mgr Genl Chemical Co
of Cal, r Oakland

Coxhead Edith Miss, bkkpr Am Piano Co,
r Berkeley

Coxhead Ralph C, salesman Dalton Add-
ing Machine Co, r Oakland

Coxon Henry, printer, r 440 Lily
Coy Chas H, elk, r 714 Natoma
Coy Earl B, livery, 1516 Broadway, r

2442 Polk
Coy Eli, tmstr, r 2440 Bush
Coy Ella G, widow, r 1516 Broadway
Coy Frank H Jr, salesman That Man

Pitts, r 1938a Howard
Coy Fred A, bkkpr, r 1516 Broadway
Coy Jos H, billiards, 3190, 22d, r 2361

Mission
Coya A, oysterman, r 104% Haight
Coyle Andrew J, housemover, r 766 Hayes
Coyle Bridget Mrs, widow, r 557. 8th Av
Coyle Chas J, marblewkr, r 708 Hamp-

shire
Coyle Chas J, horseshoer, r 2290 Fulton
Coyle Frank J, copyist Recorder, r 1625

Kirkwood Av
Coyle Geo J, helper Bd Pub Wks, r 1489

Newcomb Av
Coyle Jas J, r 1029 Dolores
Coyle Jas K, foreman, r 1145 Divisadero

Coyle John, real estate, r 1538 Kentucky
Coyle John B, elk Evening Post, r 27

Coyle John J, tmstr, r 290, 12th
Coyle Jos A, insp Bd Pub Wks, r 557, Sth

Av
Coyle Marianna, widow, r 3003 Jackson
Coyle Mary A, widow, r 2290 Fulton
Coyle Mary G Mrs, tchr Pub School, r

272 Noe
Coyle Patrick, lab, r 2629 Bryant
Coyle Peter, waiter, r 1809 Post
Coyle P Francis, mgr City of Paris, r

2360 Van Ness Av
Coyle Philip, dairyman, r 1412 Golden

Gate Av
Coyle Ray F, salesman Vickery, Atkins
& Torrey, r 1240 California

Coyle Rose, widow, r 3011% Buchanan
Coyle Thos P, salesman Schlueter & Bee-

cher, 837 Mission
Coyle Wm F, financial sec Elec Workers

Union 151, r 1726 La Salle Av
Coyle Wm F, lab, r 3011% Buchanan
Coyn Michael, lab, r 56a Rosemont PI
Coyne Aloysius, elk, r 1413 San Bruno

Av
Coyne Dennis N, supt of mails P O, r

2425 Vallejo
Coyne Edw, boilermkr, r 143 Marston Av
Coyne Horace D, bkkpr Pac Taximeter

Co, r 2425 Vallejo
Coyne John, lab, r 2545, 17th
Coyne John F, stoker Engine 38, r 84

Delano
Coyne Jos, r 1430 Page
Coyne Jos J, hostler, r 527 Linden Av
Coyne Kate Mrs, widow, restaurant, 1146

Kentucky
Coyne Lawrence, lab, r 11a Kingston
Coyne Lawrence W, tmstr, r 133 Diamond
Coyne Martha, widow, r 1413d San Bruno

Av
Coyne Mary, widow, r 3517, 16th
Coyne Mary G, elk Municipal Clinic, r

1430 Page
Coyne Michael J, brklayer, r 3171, 22d
Coyne Morton J, lab, r 513 Connecticut
Coyne Patrick, lab, r 147 East
Coyne Rebecca C, widow, r 11a Kingston
Coyne Thos, r 1308 Page
Coyne Thos, carbldr, r 3517, 16th
Coyne Timothy, carbldr, r 3517, 16th
Coyne W E S, r 528 Kearny
Coyne Wm J, tmstr, r 1350 Utah
jJ^iCoyte. See Coit
Cozad John H, barber, r 2827 Howard
Cozens Ernest, r 2651 Howard
Cozens Prudence Mrs, massage, 1134 Mc

Allister
Cozey Stephen, printer, r 585 Texas
Cozier Jos, lodgings, r 1264 Howard
Cozy Apartments, 3674, 16th
Cozzo Guido, elk, r 132 Jasper PI
Cozzo Jos, grinder, 426 Columbus Av, i

132 Jasper PI
Cozzo Salvatore, pedler, r 292 Precita Av
Crabb Samuel E, drayman, r 559 Lisbon
Crabbe Geo R, civ engr, r 480 Pine
Crabbe John, bottler, r 917 Folsom
CRABBE JOHN* HAMMOND, attv-at

law, 947 Pacific Bldg, tel Sutter 2777,
r Grant Hotel

Crabbe Lee A. salesman Bare Bros, i

Oakland
Crable A E Mrs, widow, r 2007 Buchanan
Crable Worthington J, bartndr, r 997

Scott
Crabtree Chas H, mgr Roberts & Co, r

Oakland
Crabtree Geo, broommkr, r 623 San Jose

Av
Crabtree Geo L, livery, 1375 Eddy, r 1484

Golden Gate Av
Crabtree Harry G, writer, r 1117 Geary
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